




Correction to: Characterization of Air Gaps and Their Impact on the Thermal Insulation Performance of Multi-layer Firefighter Clothing

K. Wakatsuki ^{*}, Faculty of Textile Science and Technology, Shinshu University, Ueda, Nagano 386-8567, Japan and Institute of Fiber Engineering, Shinshu University, Ueda, Nagano 386-8567, Japan

R. Seita, N. Watanabe, S. Muramoto and Y. Kobayashi, Faculty of Textile Science and Technology, Shinshu University, Ueda, Nagano 386-8567, Japan

H. Morikawa, Faculty of Textile Science and Technology, Shinshu University, Ueda, Nagano 386-8567, Japan and Institute of Fiber Engineering, Shinshu University, Ueda, Nagano 386-8567, Japan

Published online: 7 April 2022

Correction to: Fire Technology

<https://doi.org/10.1007/s10694-022-01222-5> (2022)

In this article, the letter of denominator of equation (1) was incorrectly given as “l_{out}” and “l_{in}”. It should have been “C_{out}” and “C_{in}”.

The second error is in equations (2), (3) and (4). “#” in each equation was not necessary. It should have been deleted.

The original article has been corrected.

*Correspondence should be addressed to: K. Wakatsuki, E-mail: kaoruw@shinshu-u.ac.jp

